



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 07/26/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1G8804

07/26/2023

Project ID: 0816000098

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN AND NEAR FONTANA AND RANCHO CUCAMONGA FROM BASELINE AVENUE UNDERCROSSING TO 0.9 MILE NORTH OF ROUTE 15/138 SEPARATION

Contract Code: B

Location: 08-SBd-15-6.7/R22.3

Number of Items: 49

Rock blanket, stamped concrete, MGS and vegetation control.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-015-1(251)E

Proposals Issued: 14 **Total Number of Working Days:** 195 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$337,520.90

Number of Bidders: 8 **Engineers Est:** \$11,888,309.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -2.84%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$11,550,788.10	VC1300003513	LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES 12610 SATICOY STREET SOUTH NORTH HOLLYWOOD CA 91605	CSLB# 00969552 Phone (818) 475-0680
2	\$12,047,876.00	VC0000008215	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	CSLB# 576183 Phone (951) 245-1686
3	\$12,769,769.00	VC1200005673	A. M. CONCRETE, INC. 13170 TELFAIR AVE SYLMAR CA 91342	CSLB# 00446850 Phone (818) 362-8300 Fax (818) 362-8600
4	\$12,888,420.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (562) 929-1128

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$12,898,162.30	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800 IRVINE CA	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (949) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768
6	\$13,426,027.00	VC1200001415	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD COVINA CA 91703	CSLB# 00909978 Phone (909) 599-1612
7	\$14,327,090.00	VC0000101310	POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC 8555 BANANA AVENUE FONTANA CA 92335	CSLB# 00845305 Phone (909) 356-8880 Fax (909) 356-1299
8	\$16,438,337.65	VC0000022190	CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC. 14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET BALDWIN PARK CA 91706	CSLB# 00387331 Phone (626) 960-9502

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,890.00	1,890.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	195.0	2,837.00	553,215.00
0003	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	6,000.00	30,000.00
0004	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	58,880.00	58,880.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	535,697.00	535,697.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	200.0	509.40	101,880.00
0008	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	170.0	52.20	8,874.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	390.0	60.00	23,400.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	21,600.0	35.73	771,768.00
0011	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	8.0	4,121.00	32,968.00
0012	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	110.0	200.00	22,000.00
0013	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	15.0	2,908.00	43,620.00
0014	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	21,600.0	14.35	309,960.00
0015	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,614.00	15,614.00
0016	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,890.00	1,890.00
0017	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	20.0	500.00	10,000.00
0018	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10.0	552.00	5,520.00
0019	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00
0020	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	20,000.0	0.84	16,800.00
0021	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10.0	241.00	2,410.00
0022	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	14,500.0	4.61	66,845.00
0023	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	38,504.00	38,504.00
0024	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	540,000.0	0.14	75,600.00
0025	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,093.00	45,093.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (SQFT)	SQFT	10,700.0	3.20	34,240.00
0027	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	500.0	7.03	3,515.00
0028	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	198,720.00	198,720.00
0029	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	214,000.0	14.00	2,996,000.00
0030	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	6.0	678.70	4,072.20
0031	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	945,000.0	0.11	103,950.00
0032	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	65.0	350.00	22,750.00
0033	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	570.0	3.43	1,955.10
0034	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	4,490.0	3.43	15,400.70
0035	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	5,060.0	11.10	56,166.00
0036	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	83,400.0	14.17	1,181,778.00
0037	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	880.0	14.72	12,953.60
0038	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5.0	275.00	1,375.00
0039	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	190.0	26.25	4,987.50
0040	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	5.0	805.00	4,025.00
0041	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	36,100.0	29.33	1,058,813.00
0042	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	19,000.0	70.68	1,342,920.00
0043	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	18.0	6,718.00	120,924.00
0044	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	34.0	1,541.00	52,394.00
0045	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	45.0	4,849.00	218,205.00
0046	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	195.0	970.00	189,150.00
0047	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	27,800.0	6.81	189,318.00
0048	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0049	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	949,748.00	949,748.00

Bid Opening Date: 07/26/2023

Contract Number: 08-1G8804

Page 5

07/26/2023

Bid Amount:

\$11,550,788.10

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,840.00	1,840.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
0002	2,100.00	409,500.00	2,900.00	565,500.00	2,700.00	526,500.00	1,060.00	206,700.00
0003	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0004	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0005	48,900.00	48,900.00	52,740.00	52,740.00	43,450.00	43,450.00	44,520.00	44,520.00
0006	608,000.00	608,000.00	830,700.00	830,700.00	829,000.00	829,000.00	291,500.00	291,500.00
0007	1,320.00	264,000.00	1,270.00	254,000.00	643.00	128,600.00	1,166.00	233,200.00
0008	49.50	8,415.00	47.50	8,075.00	68.00	11,560.00	47.70	8,109.00
0009	41.80	16,302.00	97.50	38,025.00	41.00	15,990.00	26.50	10,335.00
0010	23.00	496,800.00	22.00	475,200.00	22.00	475,200.00	30.74	663,984.00
0011	9,180.00	73,440.00	10,730.00	85,840.00	9,150.00	73,200.00	11,660.00	93,280.00
0012	210.00	23,100.00	201.00	22,110.00	310.00	34,100.00	212.00	23,320.00
0013	4,010.00	60,150.00	3,870.00	58,050.00	3,900.00	58,500.00	4,770.00	71,550.00
0014	2.20	47,520.00	2.10	45,360.00	7.00	151,200.00	8.48	183,168.00
0015	33,500.00	33,500.00	52,510.00	52,510.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	15,900.00	15,900.00
0016	3,850.00	3,850.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,180.00	3,180.00
0017	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
0018	660.00	6,600.00	546.00	5,460.00	550.00	5,500.00	530.00	5,300.00
0019	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0020	0.21	4,200.00	0.94	18,800.00	0.50	10,000.00	0.28	5,600.00
0021	260.00	2,600.00	318.00	3,180.00	240.00	2,400.00	318.00	3,180.00
0022	4.60	66,700.00	5.10	73,950.00	3.25	47,125.00	5.15	74,675.00
0023	24,700.00	24,700.00	79,020.00	79,020.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
0024	0.30	162,000.00	0.41	221,400.00	0.39	210,600.00	0.32	172,800.00
0025	6,600.00	6,600.00	47,750.00	47,750.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	42,400.00	42,400.00
0026	2.50	26,750.00	2.20	23,540.00	3.50	37,450.00	21.20	226,840.00
0027	13.20	6,600.00	6.10	3,050.00	7.00	3,500.00	31.80	15,900.00
0028	148,200.00	148,200.00	59,290.00	59,290.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	201,400.00	201,400.00
0029	17.60	3,766,400.00	16.00	3,424,000.00	16.00	3,424,000.00	15.90	3,402,600.00
0030	960.00	5,760.00	1,060.00	6,360.00	1,900.00	11,400.00	1,272.00	7,632.00
0031	0.09	85,050.00	0.17	160,650.00	0.18	170,100.00	0.13	122,850.00
0032	520.00	33,800.00	553.00	35,945.00	345.00	22,425.00	503.50	32,727.50
0033	5.35	3,049.50	3.60	2,052.00	5.00	2,850.00	3.64	2,074.80

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	5.35	24,021.50	3.60	16,164.00	5.00	22,450.00	3.66	16,433.40
0035	3.95	19,987.00	2.50	12,650.00	10.00	50,600.00	13.78	69,726.80
0036	13.10	1,092,540.00	16.50	1,376,100.00	13.00	1,084,200.00	16.96	1,414,464.00
0037	13.20	11,616.00	38.00	33,440.00	40.00	35,200.00	13.25	11,660.00
0038	380.00	1,900.00	322.00	1,610.00	300.00	1,500.00	291.50	1,457.50
0039	49.50	9,405.00	47.50	9,025.00	28.00	5,320.00	28.62	5,437.80
0040	1,510.00	7,550.00	1,460.00	7,300.00	870.00	4,350.00	848.00	4,240.00
0041	36.30	1,310,430.00	39.00	1,407,900.00	41.00	1,480,100.00	37.10	1,339,310.00
0042	81.60	1,550,400.00	61.50	1,168,500.00	77.00	1,463,000.00	95.40	1,812,600.00
0043	7,220.00	129,960.00	5,820.00	104,760.00	6,000.00	108,000.00	7,261.00	130,698.00
0044	1,970.00	66,980.00	2,540.00	86,360.00	2,600.00	88,400.00	1,987.50	67,575.00
0045	5,080.00	228,600.00	4,870.00	219,150.00	5,000.00	225,000.00	5,114.50	230,152.50
0046	470.00	91,650.00	1,030.00	200,850.00	1,750.00	341,250.00	742.00	144,690.00
0047	9.20	255,760.00	8.70	241,860.00	9.00	250,200.00	9.39	261,042.00
0048	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,060.00	1,060.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,900.00	15,900.00
0049	750,000.00	750,000.00	1,178,073.00	1,178,073.00	1,115,000.00	1,115,000.00	1,150,100.00	1,150,100.00
Bid Amount:		\$12,047,876.00		\$12,769,769.00		\$12,888,420.00		\$12,898,162.30

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	2,000.00	390,000.00	3,400.00	663,000.00	5,400.00	1,053,000.00
0003	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0004	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0005	65,000.00	65,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	44,500.00	44,500.00
0006	675,000.00	675,000.00	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00
0007	400.00	80,000.00	400.00	80,000.00	600.00	120,000.00
0008	60.00	10,200.00	40.00	6,800.00	45.00	7,650.00
0009	70.00	27,300.00	70.00	27,300.00	52.00	20,280.00
0010	33.00	712,800.00	25.00	540,000.00	19.00	410,400.00
0011	4,200.00	33,600.00	6,000.00	48,000.00	9,775.00	78,200.00
0012	285.00	31,350.00	250.00	27,500.00	235.00	25,850.00
0013	4,000.00	60,000.00	6,000.00	90,000.00	4,279.00	64,185.00
0014	5.00	108,000.00	2.00	43,200.00	7.00	151,200.00
0015	83,850.00	83,850.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	26,700.00	26,700.00
0016	9,500.00	9,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0017	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
0018	50.00	500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	600.00	6,000.00
0019	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0020	0.30	6,000.00	0.25	5,000.00	0.26	5,200.00
0021	254.00	2,540.00	300.00	3,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0022	4.50	65,250.00	3.50	50,750.00	5.00	72,500.00
0023	35,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
0024	0.20	108,000.00	0.17	91,800.00	0.27	145,800.00
0025	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
0026	7.00	74,900.00	6.00	64,200.00	11.00	117,700.00
0027	15.00	7,500.00	10.00	5,000.00	20.00	10,000.00
0028	375,000.00	375,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	167,000.00	167,000.00
0029	17.75	3,798,500.00	14.50	3,103,000.00	20.45	4,376,300.00
0030	1,000.00	6,000.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
0031	0.15	141,750.00	0.12	113,400.00	0.11	103,950.00
0032	575.00	37,375.00	380.00	24,700.00	475.00	30,875.00
0033	8.00	4,560.00	5.00	2,850.00	4.85	2,764.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	8.00	35,920.00	5.00	22,450.00	4.85	21,776.50
0035	3.50	17,710.00	6.00	30,360.00	9.39	47,513.40
0036	18.23	1,520,382.00	19.00	1,584,600.00	18.55	1,547,070.00
0037	40.00	35,200.00	35.00	30,800.00	12.00	10,560.00
0038	450.00	2,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00
0039	50.00	9,500.00	32.00	6,080.00	20.00	3,800.00
0040	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	400.00	2,000.00
0041	37.75	1,362,775.00	36.00	1,299,600.00	33.00	1,191,300.00
0042	86.00	1,634,000.00	115.00	2,185,000.00	106.77	2,028,630.00
0043	5,695.00	102,510.00	5,100.00	91,800.00	6,564.00	118,152.00
0044	2,570.00	87,380.00	2,100.00	71,400.00	1,795.00	61,030.00
0045	4,245.00	191,025.00	3,800.00	171,000.00	4,622.00	207,990.00
0046	1,200.00	234,000.00	1,300.00	253,500.00	2,003.75	390,731.25
0047	7.00	194,600.00	5.00	139,000.00	8.35	232,130.00
0048	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0049	975,000.00	975,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,620,000.00	1,620,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$13,426,027.00		\$14,327,090.00		\$16,438,337.65

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008215	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 43 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008215	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 40 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 41,43,44,45,47
	SEGU INCORPORATED DBA QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SEGU INCORPORATED DBA QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 6 (90%)
	SEGU INCORPORATED DBA QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM PARTIAL AND RELATED
	HYDROSPROUT ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 20 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 30 (100%)
HYDROSPROUT ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 31 (100%)	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 46 (84%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	EXCLUDES FOOTING EXCAVATION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 20 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 22 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 41 (100%)
ALCORN FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 43-45 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 36 (80%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (84%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION
	DIVERSIFIED WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 42 (78%)
	DIVERSIFIED WILDOMAR CA	576183	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101310	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 20 (92%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 30 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 31 (77%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 24 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 37 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 41 (99%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 43 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 44 (98%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	EXCLUDES SUPPORT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101310	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 45 (99%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 47 (92%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (4.6%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTION OF LANE CLOSURES
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC ACTON CA	1053672	ITEM 29 (75%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC ACTON CA	1053672	ITEM 36 (38%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC ACTON CA	1053672	EXCLUDES GRADING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101310	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC ACTON CA	1053672	EXCLUDES GRADING & CONCRETE BUY
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	N/A	ITEM 25 (99%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	N/A	EXCLUDES SUPPORT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001415	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 6 (50%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 8 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 12 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 13 (100%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING INC ACTON CA	1042551	ITEM 29 (70%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING INC ACTON CA	1042551	ITEM 36 (70%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING INC ACTON CA	1042551	EXCLUDES HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF SPOILS
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING INC ACTON CA	1042551	EXCLUDES HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF SPOILS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001415	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 24 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 37 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 41 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 43 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 44 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 45 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 47 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLIN CA	407417	ITEM 32 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLIN CA	407417	ITEM 33 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLIN CA	407417	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CANYON HYDROSEEDING BEAUMONT CA	783677	ITEM 31 (100%)

08-1G8804
08-SBD-15-6.7/R22.3
7/26/2023

PAGE S11
7/26/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 24 (64.8%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 43 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TWW FOR GUARDRAIL
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 12 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 40 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 20 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 30 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 15 (28.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	INSPECTIONS ONLY
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 19 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003513	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 12 (100%)
	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEMS 38 - 40
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 33 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEMS 33-34
	ROUGH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 46 (20%)
	ROUGH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	REINFORCEMENT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 20 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 30 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 43 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 45 (100%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 29 (20%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000646	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 42 (20%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROCK BLANKET
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)